



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 675/2017 and I.A. No. 11601/2017 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Prashant Mehta with Mr.
Alok Tripathi and Ms.
Vasundhra Advocates.

versus

**EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION
COMPANY & ORS**

..... Defendant

Represented by: Ms. Jagriti Ahuja with Mr.
Amol Sharma, Advocates for
defendant No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **11.10.2017**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant Nos. 2 and 3 have been served through email and since the plaintiff does not have the email address of defendant No.1, he has filed the process fee for service of defendant No. 1.

2. Learned counsel for defendant No. 2 enters appearance. Learned counsel for defendant No. 2 states that she has not received the copy of the paper-book. On supplying of the copy of the paper book within two days, written statement be filed within 30 days. Replication be filed within three weeks thereafter.

CS(COMM) 675/2017

Page 1 of 2



3. Issue fresh summons in the suit and notice in the application to the defendant Nos. 1 and 3 through ordinary process and email returnable before Court on 4th December, 2017.
4. Interim order to continue.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

OCTOBER 11, 2017
‘yo’

CS(COMM) 675/2017

Page 2 of 2