



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 675/2017 & IAs No.11601/2017 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC),
14196/2017 (of D-2 u/O VII R-10&11 CPC) & 15291/2017 u/O VI R-17
CPC)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Mehta and Mr. Alok
Tripathi, Advs.

Versus

**EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY
& ORS** Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. Ateev Mathur,
Mr. Ajay Monga, Mr. Amol Sharma and
Mr. Jagriti Ahuja, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

20.02.2018

1. This matter was kept along with CS(COMM) Nos.1358/2016 & 1507/2016 which have today been adjourned to 11th April, 2018.
2. Today, Mr. Naresh Thanai, Advocate appears for defendant No.3 and states that he will be filing his *Vakalatnama* and without prejudice to rights and contentions of defendant No.3 and without submitting to the jurisdiction of this Court, seeks a direction to the plaintiff to supply the paper book to him.
3. Allowed.
4. The plaintiff to, by tomorrow, hand over a complete set of paper book to the counsel for defendant No.3.
5. List on 11th April, 2018.
6. Interim orders to continue.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2018/bs..