



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Plaintiff
Through : None

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS
..... Defendants
Through : Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Mr. Amol Sharma,
Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **04.05.2018**

IA No. 6074/2018 (of the defendant No. 3 u/O XXXIX R-4 CPC)

1. This application will be taken up on the date already fixed i.e. 6th September, 2018.
2. It is not deemed necessary to issue notice as the need to duplicate the pleadings is not felt.

CS(COMM) 675/2017 & IAs No.11601/2017 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC), 14196/2017 (of D-2 u/O VII R-10&11 CPC) & 15291/2017 (u/O VI R-17 CPC)

3. Senior counsel for the defendant No. 2 states that though he had, on 11th April, 2018, sought time to file reply to the application of the plaintiff for amendment of the plaint but after going through the application, today states that the application be allowed.

CS(COMM) 675/2017

page 1 of 2



4. The counsel for the defendant No. 3 also states that he has no objection to the application for amendment being allowed.
5. None has been appearing for defendant No. 1.
6. In this view of the matter, IA No. 15291/2017 of the plaintiff for amendment of the plaint is allowed and disposed of.
7. The counsels for the defendants No. 2 and 3 state that amended plaint has already been filed along with the application.
8. The same is taken on record.
9. Counsels for both the defendants No. 2 and 3 state that they do not need to file any written statement to the amended plaint and adopt the written statements already filed.
10. The plaintiff may file replication to the said written statements on or before 15th July, 2018.
11. The parties to file affidavits of admission/denial of each other's documents before the next date of hearing.
12. List on 6th September, 2018 as already scheduled, for framing of issues if any and for hearing of all the pending applications, including the application under Order VII Rules 10 & 11 CPC.
13. Since none has appeared for the plaintiff in spite of advance copy, the counsel for the defendant No. 2 to, in writing, under acknowledgement, inform the counsel for the plaintiff of today's order.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

MAY 04, 2018

SRwt..

CS(COMM) 675/2017

page 2 of 2