



\$~OS-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Prashant Mehra, Mr.Alok Tripathi, Mr.Soham
Kumar and Ms.Vasundhara Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION
COMPANY & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Ravinder Sethi, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Ajay Monga and Ms.Devyani Bansal, Advs.
for D-2
Mr.Naresh Thanai, Mr.J.P.Singh and
Ms.Khushboo Singh, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

03.12.2018

IA No.6074/2018

Learned counsel for defendant No.3 submits that this application should be heard first before the other applications are heard. It is pleaded that once this application is disposed off the other applications may become infructuous.

List on 17.12.2018.

Reply be filed within one week.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 03, 2018

n