



\$~OS-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv. with

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Ravinder Sethi, Sr.Adv. with

Mr.Ajay Monga, Mr.Ateev Mathur and Ms.Jagriti

Ahuja, Advs. for D-2

**Mr.Naresh Thanai and Ms.Khushboo Singh, Advs.
for D-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% 25.07.2019

IA No. 14196/2017 & IA No.11601/2017

Learned senior counsel appearing for defendant No.2 submits that his submissions made in IA No.14196/2017 be also considered as his submissions with regard to IA No.11601/2017.

Arguments heard in part of learned senior counsel for the plaintiff.

For balance arguments on the above two applications, list on 26.7.2019 at 3:00 PM. for further arguments.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 25, 2019

n