



\$~OS-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM.)675/2017**

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED. Plaintiff

Through **Mr.Amit Sibbal, Sr.Adv. with**
Mr.Prashant Mehta and
Ms.Vasundhara Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION
COMPANY & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through **Mr.Ravinder Sethi, Sr.Adv. with**
Mr.Ateev Mathur, Mr.Ajay Monga,
Ms.Jagriti Ahuja, Mr.Amol Sharma
and Mr.Aditya Bakshi, Advs. for D-2.
Mr.Naresh Thanai and Ms.Khushboo
Singh, Advs. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
18.10.2019

%

Arguments heard of learned senior counsel for the plaintiff.

For rejoinder arguments of learned senior counsel for the defendants,
list on 22.10.2019 at 3:00 P.M.

JAYANT NATH, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2019/v



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/06/2026 at 19:27:38