



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 675/2017

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Prashant Mehta, Advocate

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY

& ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 16.09.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the remaining defendants has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that in the present case, pleadings are yet to be completed and admission/denial of the documents is yet to be conducted.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for filing replication and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents along with appropriate application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **06th November, 2020**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 16, 2020/ nk