



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**  
**BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Mehta, Adv.

versus

**EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv. for D-2&3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TWINKLE WADHWA  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **06.11.2020**

**Case received from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, JR (Judl.)**

*Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.*

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has moved a fresh application thereby requesting Court not to take the written statement of defendant no. 3 on record as the written statement is filed beyond limitation period.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that she may be given some time to file reply to this application.

Put up the matter for consideration of the application before the concerned JR (Judl.) on 01-02-2021. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has filed replication to the written statement of defendant no. 2 vide diary no. 364200/18

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), J**

**NOVEMBER 6, 2020/NR**