



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY
& ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: D-1 proceeded *ex-parte* vide order dated
17/12/2018
Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv. for D-2 & 3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **01.02.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

I.A.No.10210/2021 under Order 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff to close the right of the defendant no.3 to file written statement

Counsel for the defendant no.2 & 3 seeks some more time to file reply to the application moved on behalf of the plaintiff requesting the Court not to take the written statement of the defendant no.3 on record as the same was filed beyond the limitation period. Counsel for the defendant no.2 & 3 further submits that her client is based in Cairo, Egypt and she has sent the reply to them for approval. Considering the request made by counsel for the defendant no.2 & 3, one more opportunity is granted for filing reply in terms of order



dated 06/11/2020.

Let the matter be put up for consideration on the application and further proceedings on **05th May, 2021**.

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 01, 2021/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)