



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 675/2017
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Charanpreet Singh, Advocate

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

%

ORDER
09.09.2022

I.A.No.12546/2018 (under Section 151 CPC filed by the defendant no.2 for directions)

1. Reply has been filled by the plaintiff.
2. Statutory period for completing the pleadings is already over.

I.A.No.17212/2018 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC filed by the plaintiff against the defendant no.3)

1. Reply has been filled by the defendant no.3.
2. Statutory period for completing the pleadings is already over.

O.A.No.33/2021 (under Chapter II (5) of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.3)

1. Reply to the captioned IA has been filed by the plaintiff.



2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 seeks some more time for filing rejoinder.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the defendant no.3 for filing rejoinder to be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **21st November, 2022.**

CS(COMM) 675/2017

1. Pleadings are complete qua defendant no.2.
2. An OA against the order dated 18/11/2021 passed by learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) is pending for consideration.
3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **21st November, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any