



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017, I.A. 12546/2018, I.A. 17212/2018**

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Counsel for plaintiff.

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS
..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. Ateev Mathur and Mr. Amol Sharma, Advocates for D2 & D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

O.A. 33/2021 (Against the Order dated 18.11.2021)

1. The present O.A. under Chapter II(f) of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 filed by the defendant No. 3, against the order dated 18.11.2021, passed by learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

2. **Part arguments heard.**

3. Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the defendant Nos. 2 and 3, seeks time for addressing arguments, as well as, to move an application for condonation of delay of 19 days beyond the 30 days in filing of the written statement on behalf of the defendant No. 3.

4. Be listed for arguments on the O.A. on 18.03.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024/RS