



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Mehta, Mr. Raghav
Marwaha, Advs.

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv. for D2 & 3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.05.2024**

As per order Dated 20.03.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, the replication was ordered to be taken on record, however, as per office noting, the same is lying under objection.

As per learned counsel for plaintiff, the objection is with regard to admission / denial of the documents filed by the defendant which according to him has not been filed with the written statement, however, learned counsel for defendant stated that he has filed the documents along with the written statement and seeks time to clarify the same with the Registry.

Put up for clarification on this aspect and for taking necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff to place on record the replication and thereafter, for completion of process of filing of Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Rule 7A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** physically by plaintiff after getting it signed from defendants.



Documents, if e-filed be filed physically by parties so as to mark the Exhibits on 20.08.2024.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 14, 2024/sms