



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 675/2017**

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant, Adv.

versus

**EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION
COMPANY & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv.
for D-2&3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

**Regular Stenographer is on leave today. Substitute
steno/Data Entry not provided from the Pool.**

CS(COMM) 675/2017

As per order dated 20.03.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, the replication to written statement of defendant no. 3 was ordered to be taken on record, however, as per office noting, the same is lying under objection. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed an application seeking condonation of delay. The same be brought on record.

The counsel for plaintiff has filed affidavit of admission/denial in respect of four documents filed by the defendant no. 3.

Pleadings are stated to be complete for D-2.

Joint Schedule of the documents be filed by the plaintiff.



Soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side.

Both the sides are also directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 19.11.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any