



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 675/2017
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Marwah, Adv.
(joined through VC) with Mr.
Prashant Mehta & Ms. Niharika
Tiwari, Advs. (physically)

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION
COMPANY & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv. for
D-2&3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

CS(COMM) 675/2017

Pleadings are already compete qua D-2&3.

As per record, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.3 are already on record.

On the last date of hearing i.e. 19.11.2024, one week's time was granted to the plaintiff to file Joint Schedule of the documents. However, till date, the same has not been filed by the plaintiff. It is conceded by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed the same only yesterday. No plausible explanation is furnished by the plaintiff for not filing the same within the time prescribed by this court. So, cost of Rs.5000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and now, the last and final opportunity was granted to the plaintiff to take requisite steps to bring the same on record. The plaintiff is also directed to ensure that physical copy of the said Joint Schedule come on record before the next date of hearing.



Proof of cost of Rs.7000/- filed by defendant no.2&3 is on record.

Vide the order dated 19.11.2024, the last and final opportunity was granted to defendant no.2 to bring physical copy of the documents on record. However, till date the same are not on record for which no plausible explanation is furnished by defendant no.2. So, cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon defendant no.2 to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and one more last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no.2 to take requisite steps to bring physical copy of the documents on record within two weeks.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on **03.04.2025**. It is made clear that in case of any default in complying the aforesaid order by either of the party, the matter will be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 25, 2025/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any