



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 675/2017

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Mehta & Mr.
Raghav Manwaha, Advs.

versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION

COMPANY & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv. For
D-2&3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **03.04.2025**

CS(COMM) 675/2017

1. Pleadings are already compete qua D-2&3.
2. As per record, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.3 are already on record.
3. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has deposited the previous cost of Rs.5000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. He is directed to file proof of cost with the registry.
4. The defendant no.2&3 has neither taken requisite steps to bring physical copy on record nor deposited the cost of Rs.5,000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2&3 that he has filed the documents vide diary no.506880/2017, as stated by him on 19.11.2024. However, he has not pursued the same after the objections were raised by the registry. He also submits that he does not wish to file the said documents on record.
5. The plaintiff has not filed physical copy of the Joint Schedule till date. Learned counsel for the plaintiff



submits that in view of the statement made by learned counsel for the defendants today, he has to amend the Joint Schedule earlier filed by him. So, in these circumstances, the plaintiff is directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of Revised Joint Schedule within four weeks, failing which exemplary cost will be imposed upon the plaintiff. The revised Joint Schedule be filed only under the signatures of learned counsel for the plaintiff. It be noted that the plaintiff and defendants both are responsible in causing delay in marking of exhibits to the documents. So, the parties are directed to do the needful in the prescribed timeline as mentioned above.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 28.07.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any