



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 675/2017

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Manwaha, Adv.

Versus

EGYPTIAN ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION

COMPANY & ORSDefendants

**Through: D-1 is already *ex-parte* vide
order dated 17.12.2018.**

**Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv. for
D-2&3 (joined through VC).**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 30.10.2025

CS(COMM) 675/2017

- 1. Pleadings are already complete qua D-2&3.**
2. As per record, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.3, are already on record.
3. As per office note, physical copy of Joint Schedule of the Documents filed by the plaintiff is now on record.
4. As per record, the defendant no.2 has not filed any documents in the present matter. Learned counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that the documents on which the defendant no.2 is relying are already on record, as filed by the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 05.02.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

October 30, 2025/ab